Shareholdersʹ equity at beginning ofj period 2,341 1,175 2,396 1,175 1,175

New share issue ‐ 658 ‐ 658 658

Dividend ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Total comprehensive income ‐170 803 ‐225 803 563

SHAREHOLDERSʹ EQUITY AT END OF PERIOD 1) 2,171 2,636 2,171 2,636 2,396

There are no warrents of other equity instruments in TransAtlantic Group.

1) Shareholdersʹs equity includes minority interest of SEK 14 M (19)

Full year

Number of shares (ʹ000) 2011 2010 2011 2010 2010

Number of outstanding shares at beginning of period 55,452 27,726 55,452 27,726 27,726

Newly issues shares ‐ 27,726 ‐ 27,726 27,726

Number of outstanding shares at the end of period 55,452 55,452 55,452 55,452 55,452

Number of shares held in treasury shares ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Total number of shares at end of period 55,452 55,452 55,452 55,452 55,452

Avarage number of outstanding shares 55,452 30,190 55,452 28,538 35,322

Data per share

   Full year

All amounts in SEK M  2011 2010 2011 2010 2010

Earnings before capital expenses (EBITDA) 0.4 27.8 1.4 28.7 25.0

Earnings before interest expenses (EBIT) ‐2.4 26.4 ‐4.2 24.5 12.9

Profit/Loss after current tax ‐3.0 25.8 ‐5.5 23.2 11.5

Profi/Loss after tax ‐2.5 26.3 ‐4.3 29.3 16.6

Shareholdersʹ equity at end of period 39.2 47.5 39.2 47.5 43.2

Operating cash flow ‐0.2 27.4 0.1 27.7 23.8

Total cash flow ‐2.9 13.2 ‐5.1 12.0 9.6

Full year

2011 2010 2011 2010 2010

Earnings before capital expenses(EBITDA) MSEK 22 841 76 820 884

Earnings before interest expenses (EBIT) MSEK ‐134 797 ‐233 699 455

Shareholdersʹs equity, SEK M MSEK 2,171 2,636 2,171 2,636 2,396

Net interest‐bearing liabilities, SEK M MSEK 2,178 1,519 2,178 1,519 1,533

Operating cash flow, SEK M MSEK ‐12 827 4 789 841

Total cash  flow, SEK M MSEK ‐158 398 ‐281 342 341

Return on capital employed %   ‐11.3 86.8 ‐6.7 25.4 12.8

Return on shareholders equity %  ‐24.2 166.6 ‐14.1 58.3 32.8

Interest‐coverage ratio,  TIME 0.3 40.8 0.9 20.4 16.0

Equity/assets ratio % 39.3 48.9 39.3 48.9 46.6

Debt/equity ratio % 100.3 57.6 100.3 57.6 64.0

Profit margin % ‐19.7 131.1 ‐14.6 37.8 17.0

1) Key figures are calculated in the same manner as in the most recent Annual Report and as described on page 19.

Consolidated shareholderʹs equity

Key data  1)

   Jan ‐ Sept

   Jan ‐ Sept

   Jan ‐ Sept

   Jan ‐ Sept

   July‐ Sept

   July‐ Sept

   July‐ Sept

   July‐ Sept

16

Full year

All amounts in SEK M  2011 2010 2011 2010 2010

Net sales 327 315 953 949 1,258

Other operating revenue 6 0 6 0 0

Direct voyage costs ‐107 ‐95 ‐302 ‐301 ‐395

Personnel costs ‐85 ‐69 ‐230 ‐207 ‐283